LD700090824			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400108811484		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/05/0701023017 **160.00		
(Document Number)	FILED 07 SEP -5 AN 9: 31 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA NOT INTENSED SUFFICIENCY OF FILING NOT INTENSED SUFFICIENCY OF FILING		

	COVE	R LETTER 🧖 🔭	▶
, TO: Registratio Division of	on Section Corporations		ous
SUBJECT:	HBR MANAGEME		
	(Name of Limi	ted Liability Company)	ALSECTO
The enclosed Article	es of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all corr	respondence concerning this ma	tter to the following:	SSE E
Karo	n Asher-Cohen		C.FLS, S
	ir Asher-Coneli	(Name of Person)	REE
Pada	y Thomas Yon & Clark	D A	P
	y momas fon a clark	, F.A. (Firm/Company)	
201			
	South Bronough Stree	(Address)	<u></u>
Tall	ahaceaa Florida 323	11	
Tall	ahassee, Florida 323 (Ci	01 ty/State and Zip Code)	
	(Ci on concerning this matter, pleas	ty/State and Zip Code) e call:	
For further informati Karen Asher	(Ci on concerning this matter, pleas	ty/State and Zip Code)	ıber)
For further informati Karen Asher (Ne	(Ci on concerning this matter, pleas :-Cohen me of Person)	ty/State and Zip Code) e call: at (850)425-6654	tber)
For further informati Karen Asher (Na Enclosed is a check	(Ci on concerning this matter, pleas :-Cohen	ty/State and Zip Code) e call: at (<u>850</u>) <u>425-6654</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Nur S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Certified Copy Certific (additional copy is enclosed) Certifie	Filing Fee, ate of Status &
For further informati Karen Asher (Na Enclosed is a check	(Ci on concerning this matter, pleas C-Cohen Inter of Person) (c for the following amount: e S130.00 Filing Fee &	ty/State and Zip Code) e call: at (<u>850</u>) <u>425-6654</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Nur S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Certified Copy Certific (additional copy is enclosed) Certifie	Filing Fee, ate of Status & d Copy
For further informati Karen Asher (Ne Enclosed is a check	(Ci on concerning this matter, pleas c-Cohen me of Person) c for the following amount: e □\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	ty/State and Zip Code) e call: at (<u>850</u>) <u>425-6654</u> (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Num S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Certifie (additional copy is enclosed) Certifie (addition Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	Filing Fee, ate of Status & d Copy

.

ļ

.



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HBR MANAGEMENT, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative of one or more members hereby submits these Articles of Organization pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company? Act for the purpose of forming such limited liability company (the "Company"):

ARTICLE I <u>Name</u>

The name of the Company is HBR Management, LLC. These Articles of Organization may be referred to as the "Articles." The Operating Agreement of the Company to be adopted by its members may be referred to as its "Operating Agreement."

ARTICLE II

Initial Principal Place of Business and Mailing Address

The Company's initial street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 301 South Bronough Street, Suite 200, Tallahassee, Florida 32301. The mailing and administrative address shall be 99 Bedford Street, Boston, MA 02111. The Company may designate such alternate place or places of business according to procedures for Company action as set forth in its Operating Agreement and as allowed by law.

ARTICLE III

Initial Registered Agent and Office

The street address of the registered agent of the Company is Radey, Thomas, Yon & Clark, 301 South Bronough Street, Suite 200, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of its initial registered agent at that address is Karen Asher-Cohen.

ARTICLE IV

Purposes and Powers

The Company is authorized to transact any business permitted by the laws of the State of Florida, as amended from time to time, for a limited liability company. The Company will be managed by a Board of Managers. The Managers shall be designated, removed, or replaced in the manner set forth in the Operating Agreement and shall have such terms of office as are provided in the Operating Agreement. The Managers shall have the authority and duties reserved to them in the Operating Agreement and as provided by applicable law. The Company may amend its Operating Agreement as set forth in such Agreement.

ARTICLE V

Term of Existence

The Company shall have perpetual existence unless dissolved in accordance with applicable law or procedures that may be set forth in its Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has affixed his or her signature this 5^{th} day of September, 2007.

÷

By: <u>Karen Asher-Cohen, Authorized Representative</u>

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company, at the place designated as the registered office, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the duties and obligations of its position as registered agent.

Dated this 5th day of September, 2007.

REGISTERED AGENT:

By:

Karen Asher-Cohen